
San Francisco Public Health Foundation:
Food Security Services 

BOS Budget & Finance Committee

Paula Jones
Deputy Director, Office of Anti-Racism and Equity, SFDPH

April 24, 2024

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 1



Overview of Contract Amendment

Contract Overview
• Contractor: San Francisco Public Health Foundation (SFPHF)
• Contract Summary: Provide Program Administration and Support 

Services for the Population Health Division, Food System 
Program – Ensuring Food Security and Healthy Eating for 
Vulnerable San Franciscans

• Total Not to Exceed Amount: $11,197,782
• Timeline: Extend five years through June 30, 2029



Summary of Food Security Services

SFPHF provides food security project management services including:
• Program implementation

• Subcontract management

• Capacity building/program support

Focus for program:
• Healthy Food Purchasing Supplement grants

• Support collective impact on food security
• Food Security Task Force (FSTF) support - community-embedded communications, 

technical assistance



Project Examples

Healthy Food Purchasing Supplement - Culturally appropriate foods, dignity and choice

Examples:
• Market Match at Heart of the City Farmers Market - Matching funds to CalFresh shoppers to increase ability 

to purchase healthy food

• Vouchers 4 Veggies/EatSF - Vouchers to purchase fruits & vegetables at local grocery stores and farmers 
markets

Support collective impact on food security
• Food Security Task Force (FSTF) support – community-embedded communications, technical assistance

• Partner with community organizations to host meetings, community feedback process



Conclusion

DPH agrees with the BLA recommendations

DPH respectfully requests approval of this item

Thank you!


	Slide 1: San Francisco Public Health Foundation: Food Security Services   BOS Budget & Finance Committee  Paula Jones  Deputy Director, Office of Anti-Racism and Equity, SFDPH April 24, 2024 
	Slide 2: Overview of Contract Amendment
	Slide 3: Summary of Food Security Services
	Slide 4: Project Examples
	Slide 5: Conclusion
	11 - 240288 DPH Presentation 042424.pdf
	Slide 1: San Francisco Public Health Foundation: Food Security Services   BOS Budget & Finance Committee  Paula Jones  Deputy Director, Office of Anti-Racism and Equity, SFDPH April 24, 2024 
	Slide 2: Overview of Contract Amendment
	Slide 3: Summary of Food Security Services
	Slide 4: Project Examples
	Slide 5: Conclusion

	11 - 240288 DPH Presentation 042424.pdf
	Slide 1: San Francisco Public Health Foundation: Food Security Services   BOS Budget & Finance Committee  Paula Jones  Deputy Director, Office of Anti-Racism and Equity, SFDPH April 24, 2024 
	Slide 2: Overview of Contract Amendment
	Slide 3: Summary of Food Security Services
	Slide 4: Project Examples
	Slide 5: Conclusion




